504488702 08/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4535404

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
EDDIE DRAKE	12/04/2001	
XIPING LONG	12/04/2001	
PADMAJA VRUDHULA	12/04/2001	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYRIO CORPORATION
Street Address:	3500 CARILLON POINT
City:	KIRKLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8006259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-582-4186

Email: narpatent@nokia.com

Correspondent Name: DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 1: 600-700 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 3B-212F

Address Line 4: MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974-0636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US8006259 (TECH CASE)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NIRAJ A. DESAI

SIGNATURE: /Niraj A. Desai/

DATE SIGNED: 08/03/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=US8006259_Inventors-to-Myrio#page2.tif source=US8006259_Inventors-to-Myrio#page3.tif source=US8006259_Inventors-to-Myrio#page4.tif

PATENT 504488702 REEL: 043194 FRAME: 0786

source=US8006259_Inventors-to-Myrio#page5.tif source=US8006259_Inventors-to-Myrio#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 043194 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eddie Drake, Xiping Long, and Padmaja Vrudhula ("ASSIGNORS"), having post office addresses of 9239 NE 174th Place, Bothell, Washington 98011; 1125 Oakhill Place NW, Issaquah, Washington 98027; and 2515 4th Avenue, Apt. 2007, Seattle, Washington 98121 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "REAL-TIME AUDIENCE MONITORING, CONTENT RATING, AND CONTENT ENHANCING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 31, 2001 and assigned Application No. 09/945,350. This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/229,631 filed August 31, 2000.

WHEREAS, Myrio Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3500 Carillon Point, Kirkland, Washington 98033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the application, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for the invention, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the invention, application and all patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for

their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNORS agree to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the invention, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or patents therefor.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE.

Q:\Clicnts\Myrio (33852)\8007 (Real-Time Monitoring & Targeted Ads)\8007US1\Assignment.doc

01-03-2002

Date

State of

County of

Eddie Drake

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Eddie Drake is the person who appeared before me, and the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Signature of Notary Public Limbertia Anne Marcison

My appointment expires March 16, 2003

01-03-2002	mater
Date	Xiping Long

State of

County of

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Xiping Long is the person who appeared before me, and the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Signature of Kimbelli Anne Morrison

Printed Name Kimbelli Anne Morrison

My appointment expires March 16, 2003

December 4, 2001	Padmaja Vindhula
Date	Padmaja Vrudhula
State of Washington) County of King	ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Padmaja Vrudhula is the person who appeared before me, and the person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated _ \alpha	nvanj	_	1,20	01			
Signature of Notary Public	Kimb	zel	iA	nn	\mathcal{N}	anin	2
Printed Name	Kimber	di	Ann	e	Mo	MENTER	<u>າ</u>
My appointme		<u>M</u>	arch	<u> </u>	16, 2	2003	